2009 Recount Results - City of Aurora & Mapleton School District are available at adcogov.org

: 11/17/09
Election Summary Report _ 135011
2009 Adams County Coordinated Election
Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All
Races
OFFICIAL RESULTS
Registered Voters 193470 - Cards Cast 47976 24.80% Num. Report Precinct 47 - Num. Reporting 47 100.00%
NORTHGLENN MAYOR
Total
Number of Precincts 4
Precincts Reporting 4 100.0 %
Vote For 1
Times Counted 4701/17577 26.7 %
Total Votes 4520
Times Blank Voted 180
Times Over Voted 1
SHERI L PAIZ 1136 25.13%
JOYCE DOWNING 2144 47.43%
GENE WIENEKE 1240 27.43%
NORTHGLENN WARD |
Total
Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1 100.0 %
Vote For 1
Times Counted 1018/4533 225%
Total Votes 409
Times Blank Voted 609
Times Over Voted 0
Write-in Votes 409 100.00%
NORTHGLENN WARD Il
Total
Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1 100.0 %
Vote For 1
Times Counted 1131/4368 25.9 %
Total Votes 887
Times Blank Voted 244
Times Over Voted 0
JOE BROWN 822 92.67%
Write-in Votes 65 7.33%
NORTHGLENN WARD il
Total
Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1 100.0 %
Vote For 1
Times Counted 836/3725 22.4%
Total Votes 616
Times Blank Voted 220
Times Over Voted 0
SUSAN CLYNE 616 100.00%
NORTHGLENN WARD IV
Total
Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1 100.0 %
Vote For 1
Times Counted 1716/4951 34.7 %
Total Votes 1628
Times Blank Voted 87
Times Over Voted 1

MARYANN GILLESPIE 403 24.75%



KIM SNETZINGER
LEE BROWN

THORNTON WARD 1

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

MARY E PAYNE
JENICE JJ DOVE
MACK GOODMAN
JAN BACH

THORNTON WARD 2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

VAL VIGIL
RALPH W MOORE Il

THORNTON WARD 3

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

BRIAN THORNTON
LYNNE FOX

THORNTON WARD 4

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

DAVID PETTIT

RANDY DRENNEN

LUKE MICHAEL BEARD
CHARLES E STEVENSON

WESTMINSTER MAYOR

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

NANCY J MCNALLY

WESTMINSTER COUNCILLOR

643
582

Total

2

2

1
2211/9672
2094

115

2

392
400
821
481

Total

2

2

1
3004/12810
2846

158

0

1579
1267

Total

2

2

1
3835/16372
3753

81

1

1764
1989

Total

2

2

1
3536/16822
3343

191

2

415
1277
442
1209

Total

2

2

1
8323/33431
7009

1314

0

7009

Total

39.50%
35.75%

100.0 %

22.9%

18.72%
19.10%
39.21%
22.97%

100.0 %

23.5%

55.48%
44.52%

100.0 %

23.4 %

47.00%
53.00%

100.0 %

21.0%

12.41%
38.20%
13.22%
36.17%

100.0 %

249 %

100.00%



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

MARY LINDSEY
ERIC J FISHER
SCOTT MAJOR
MARK L KAISER
AURITA R APODACA

ARVADA COUNCILMEMBER AT LARGE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

AARON AZARI
DON ALLARD

AURORA WARD 1

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

KIMBERLY HARRELL
FRANCIS PETER MAKS
MELISSA E MILLER
DEBORAH WALLACE

AURORA WARD 2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

RENIE ROBERTA PETERS

RANDY REAMEY

AURORA COUNCIL MEMBER AT LARGE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

PAMELA BENNETT
BARBARA J CLELAND
BOB FITZGERALD
BOB LEGARE
AILFONSO NUNEZ
BOB ROTH

BRIGHTON MAYOR

2

2

3
8323/33431
21244

487

91

5218
3654
5209
4841
2322

Total

1

1

1
382/1675
322

60

0

115
207

Total

1

1

1
867/4384
800

61

6

232
114
168
286

Total

3

3

1
1737/7056
1514

221

2

980
534

Total

4

4

2
2604/11440
3989

228

6

891
567
909
579
606
437

Total

100.0 %

24.9 %

24.56%
17.20%
24.52%
22.79%
10.93%

100.0 %

22.8%

35.71%
64.29%

100.0 %

19.8 %

29.00%
14.25%
21.00%
35.75%

100.0 %

24.6 %

64.73%
35.27%

100.0 %

22.8 %

22.34%
14.21%
22.79%
14.51%
15.19%
10.96%



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

CYNTHIA A MARTINEZ
LYN PAVEL

JESS VENEGAS
RICHARD E DICK HODGE
DICK MCLEAN

BRIGHTON WARD 1

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

CHRIS MASLANIK
BOB TRUCKER

BRIGHTON WARD 2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

REX BELL
SANDY MARTINEZ

BRIGHTON WARD 3

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

GLORIA VENEGAS
WAYNE SCOTT

BRIGHTON WARD 4

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

WILMA ROSE
JEFF BLAIR

COMMERCE CITY WARD |

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted

4
4

1
4501/13893
4420

75

6

601
393
181
1069
2176

Total

1

1

1
1256/4207
1024

232

0

571
453

Total

1

1

1
1099/3095
1016

82

1

556
460

Total

1

1

1
822/2828
757

64

1

232
525

Total

1

1

1
1324/3763
1271

53

0

662
609

Total

1

1

1
77412567
756

15

100.0 %

32.4%

13.60%
8.89%
4.10%

24.19%

49.23%

100.0 %

29.9%

55.76%
44.24%

100.0 %

355 %

54.72%
45.28%

100.0 %

29.1%

30.65%
69.35%

100.0 %

35.2%

52.08%
47.92%

100.0 %

30.2 %



Times Over Voted

DOMINICK MORENO
MAC MCFARLIN
GENE LEFFEL

COMMERCE CITY WARD Il

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

GUILLERMO SERNA
DAVID POCS

JADIE CARSON
JOE SANDOVAL
KERSTIN BERLINSKI

CC COUNCILMEMBER AT LARGE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

STEVE DOUGLAS
COLBY TRULL
ANDREW HAHN

RENE BULLOCK
JASON MCELDOWNEY
ROBERT H ROMINE

FEDERAL HEIGHTS WARD |

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

SHARON RICHARDSON
TANYA ISHIKAWA

FEDERAL HEIGHTS WARD II

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

PAT WILLETT
RICHARD E STEELE

FEDERAL HEIGHTS WARD llI

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

389

274

Total

2

2

1
746/4711
708

33

5

78
135
192
174
129

Total

5

5

2
3516/17366
5591

205

4

767
383
761
1371
1355
954

Total

2

2

1
331/1217
310

21

0

159
151

Total

2

2

1
514/1351
488

25

1

297
191

Total

1

1

1
342/1350
266

76

0

51.46%
12.30%
36.24%

100.0 %

15.8 %

11.02%
19.07%
27.12%
24.58%
18.22%

100.0 %

20.2 %

13.72%

6.85%
13.61%
24.52%
24.24%
17.06%

100.0 %

27.2%

51.29%
48.71%

100.0 %

38.0 %

60.86%
39.14%

100.0 %

253 %



SCOTT RINKENBERGER

SD 50 BOARD OF EDUCATION

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

MARILYN FLACHMAN
SHARON WHITEHAIR
SCOTT MAGERFLEISCH
CLIFFORD HARTMAN

29 J DIRECTOR AT LARGE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

ALANA K BENNER
ROBERT V SCOBY
TROY KARSTEN
AMY M KIRKWOOD

32J SCHOOL BOARD DIRECTOR 4Y

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

BOBBI SMITH
BECCA POPE
MIKE PUGH
SHANNON ROTH
LORI PELTON

32J SCHOOL BOARD DIRECTOR 2Y

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

WOODIE WEST

BRIGHTON 27J DIST 2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

V. ESPINOSA-MARTINEZ
KRISTI A CRISMAN

266

Total

6

6

2
8104/29974
14164

578

17

4105
3716
3223
3120

Total

2

2

2
499/1840
791

60

1

135
173
182
301

Total

1

1

3
103/278
269

10

0

32
48
72
73
44

Total

1

1

1
103/278
68

35

0

68

Total

10

10

1
9044/35952
7744

1298

2

2737
5007

100.00%

100.0 %

27.0%

28.98%
26.24%
22.75%
22.03%

100.0 %

27.1%

17.07%
21.87%
23.01%
38.05%

100.0 %

37.1%

11.90%
17.84%
26.77%
27.14%
16.36%

100.0 %

37.1%

100.00%

100.0 %

252 %

35.34%
64.66%



BRIGHTON 27J DIST 4

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

SHELLEY MARTINDELCA
JOAN KNISS

BRIGHTON 27J DIST 5

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

PATRICK D DAY
RICHARD MORALES
TIM JONES
JOHANNA BROWN

31J SCHOOL BOARD DIRECTOR

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

BARNEY BLAGG
CHRISTOPHER L LOSH
REBECCA L FAULKNER
SCOTT HAVENER

RE-50J BOARD OF EDUCATION

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

MICHAEL A STEINBACH
JIM BOSTRON

MILTON R BEYDLER
BRAD SAUTER

26J SCHOOL BOARD DIRECTOR

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

SANDRA TURECEK
GARY KLASSEN
WILLIAM A PISEL
PATTI OWENS
THOMAS A COX

9044/35952
7896

1147

1

1630
6266

Total

10

10

1
9044/35952
7145

1877

22

2038
1791
1324
1992

Total

1

1

2
541/1729
941

21

0

252
290
276
123

Total

10/22

=
Nk, bhWw ONO

Total

4/10

PONMNNMNO OO®

100.0 %

25.2%

20.64%
79.36%

100.0 %

25.2%

28.52%
25.07%
18.53%
27.88%

100.0 %

31.3%

26.78%
30.82%
29.33%
13.07%

100.0 %

45.5 %

20.00%
26.67%

6.67%
46.67%

100.0 %

40.0 %

0.00%
25.00%
25.00%

0.00%
50.00%



MAPLETON SCH BOARD DIRECTOR

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

NORMA FRANK
RAYMOND GARCIA
CRAIG H EMMERT

WELD RE-3J DIST A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

CANDACE M VELDHUIZEN

WELD RE-3J DIST B

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

DAVID R NAVARRO

WELD RE-3J DIST C

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

CINDY HESSE
ROBERT GRAND

WELD RE-3J DIST E

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

PAT WALDRON
DEBRA GUSTAFSON
SHELLY SCHELLENBERG

AIMS DIRECTOR DIST C

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

Total

4

4

3
3762/12925
6168

913

0

2197
2010
1961

Total

1

1

1
39/139
27

12

0

27

Total

39/139
28
11

28

Total

39/139

Total

1

1

1
39/139
26

13

0

100.0 %

29.1%

35.62%
32.59%
31.79%

100.0 %

28.1%

100.00%

100.0 %

28.1 %

100.00%

100.0 %

28.1%

76.47%
23.53%

100.0 %

28.1%

11.76%
26.47%
61.76%

100.0 %

28.1%



MIKE FREEMAN

AIMS DIRECTOR DIST D

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

LARRY D WOOD

ADAMS COUNTY TERM LIMITS 1A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

YES
NO

NORTHGLENN MILL LEVY

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

YES
NO

NORTHGLENN 2B

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

YES
NO

NORTHGLENN 2C

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

YES
NO

NORTHGLENN 2D

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted

26

Total

1

1

1
39/139
26

13

0

26

47814/193470
46741

1045

28

23597
23144

Total

4

4

1
4701/17577
4626

71

4

2986
1640

Total

4

4

1
4701/17577
4554

147

0

3516
1038

Total

4

4

1
4701/17577
4567

130

4

3825
742

Total

4

4

1
4701/17577

100.00%

100.0 %

28.1%

100.00%

100.0 %

24.7%

50.48%
49.52%

100.0 %

26.7 %

64.55%
35.45%

100.0 %

26.7 %

77.21%
22.79%

100.0 %

26.7 %

83.75%
16.25%

100.0 %

26.7 %



Total Votes
Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

YES
NO

NORTHGLENN 2E

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

YES
NO

NORTHGLENN 2F

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

YES
NO

NORTHGLENN 2G

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

YES
NO

NORTHGLENN 2H

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

YES
NO

AURORA 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

YES
NO

AURORA PUBLIC LIBRARY GID 4A

4537
162

3223
1314

Total

4

4

1
4701/17577
4483

216

2

3600
883

Total

4

4

1
4701/17577
4326

371

4

2248
2078

Total

4

4

1
4701/17577
4450

247

4

1230
3220

Total

4

4

1
4701/17577
4510

186

5

1570
2940

Total
4
4

1
2604/11440
2551

51

2

1264
1287

71.04%
28.96%

100.0 %

26.7 %

80.30%
19.70%

100.0 %

26.7 %

51.96%
48.04%

100.0 %

26.7 %

27.64%
72.36%

100.0 %

26.7 %

34.81%
65.19%

100.0 %

22.8 %

49.55%
50.45%



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

YES
NO

CITY OF COMMERCE CITY 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

YES
NO

FEDERAL HEIGHTS 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

YES
NO

MAPLETON 3A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

YES
NO

MAPLETON 3B

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

YES
NO

WELD RE 3J BOARD PLAN BALLOT QUESTION 3A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

Total

4

4

1
2604/11440
2588

16

0

1050
1538

Total

5

5

1
3516/17366
3434

81

1

1219
2215

Total

5

5

1
1187/3918
1182

1

4

636
546

Total

4

4

1
3762/12925
3741

20

1

1875
1866

Total

4

4

1
3762/12925
3678

79

5

1813
1865

Total

1

1

1
39/139
33

6

0

100.0 %

22.8%

40.57%
59.43%

100.0 %

20.2%

35.50%
64.50%

100.0 %

30.3 %

53.81%
46.19%

100.0 %

29.1%

50.12%
49.88%

100.0 %

29.1%

49.29%
50.71%

100.0 %

28.1%



YES
NO

AIMS 4A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

YES
NO

SW ADAMS FIRE DISTRICT 5A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

YES
NO

Election Summary Report

16 48.48%
17 51.52%
Total
1
1 100.0 %
1
39/139 28.1%
37
2
0
31 83.78%
6 16.22%
Total
5
5 100.0 %
1
3460/12407 27.9%
3433
26
1
1852 53.95%
1581 46.05%

11/17/09
12:51:07

2009 Aurora General Improvement District
Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All Races

OFFICIAL RESULTS

LANDOWNER BALLOTS ONLY

Registered Voters 0 - Cards Cast 31 0.00%

AURORA PUBLIC LIBRARY GID 4A
LANDOWNER BALLOTS ONLY

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Vote For

Times Counted
Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted

YES
NO

Num. Report Precinct 1 - Num. Reporting 1 100.00%

Total
1 100.0 %

31/0
31

0 0.00%
31 100.00%
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